

SC No. 152/2020
State Vs. Rinku Kumari @ Priya Kumari and Anr
FIR No. 475/2019
PS Dwarka South

30.07.2020

Present: Sh. Pramod Kumar, Learned Addl. PP for State.
Accused Rinku Kumari not produced from JC.
Accused Mukesh Kumar absent.

No adverse order is being passed against accused on bail in present case on account of spread of pandemic of Covid-19 and in view of directions given by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Let IO be summoned to appear in person with FSL result in the matter for **19.11.2020**.

Issue P/Ws of accused Rinku Kumari for NDOH.

(Sonu Agnihotri)
ASJ-02 (South- West),
Dwarka Courts, Delhi
30.07.2020