

SC No. 152/2020
STATE Vs. RINKU KUMARI @ PRIYA
KUMARI & Anr.
FIR No. 475 /2019
PS Dwarka South
U/s 307/120B/34 IPC

18.09.2021

Physical hearing

All matters are taken up in terms of the order No. 569/RG/DHC/2021 dated 19.08.2021 of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Present: Sh. Yogendra Adari, Ld. APP for the State.
Ms. Pooja Roy, Id. Counsel for both accused.
Accused Mukesh Kumar on bail.

Accused Rinku Kumari @ Priya Kumari is exempted for today on an application submitting that she has met with an accident leading to serious injuries.

Issue notice to the IO for assistance to the State on the aspect of charge on next date of hearing.

List on **11.11.2021**.

(Vishal Gogne)
ASJ-04(SW)/Dwarka Courts
18.09.2021