

SC No. 152/2020
STATE Vs. RINKU KUMARI @ PRIYA
KUMARI AND ANR
FIR No. 475 /2019
PS Dwarka South
U/s 307/120B/34 IPC

24.02.2022

Physical hearing

All matters are taken up in terms of the order No. 146/E.V/Estt.II/DHC dated 09.02.2022 of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Present: Sh. Yogendra Adari, Ld. APP for the State.
Both accused are present on bail.
Sh. Piyush Chhabra, Ld. Counsel for both accused.
IO/SI Vikas Kumar is present.

List for further submissions on charge on **16.03.2022**.

IO is bound down for next date of hearing.

(Vishal Gogne)
ASJ-04(SW)/Dwarka Courts
24.02.2022