

SC No. 152/2020
STATE Vs. RINKU KUMARI @ PRIYA
KUMARI AND ANR
FIR No. 475 /2019
PS Dwarka South
U/s 307/120B/34 IPC

16.03.2022

Present: Sh. Yogendra Adari, Ld. APP for the State.
Both accused are present on bail.
Sh. Piyush Chabra, Ld. counsel for accused.

The counsel submits that he is unable to argue as he has recently suffered from COVID-19 and is feeling unwell.

In view of the personal grounds of the counsel, adjourned for consideration on charge on **18.05.2022**.

Issue notice to the IO for assistance to the State on the aspect of charge on next date of hearing.

(Vishal Gogne)
ASJ-04(SW)/Dwarka Courts
16.03.2022