

SC No.152/2020
STATE Vs. RINKU KUMARI @ PRIYA
FIR No.475/2019
PS: DWARKA SOUTH

18.05.2022

Present: None for the State.

Both accused are present on bail with counsel

Sh. Piyush Chhabra.

IO/SI Vikas Kumar in person.

Regular Ld. APP of this court is on leave today and no substitute APP has appeared till 12:20 pm today, therefore, arguments on charge cannot be heard and matter is adjourned.

Put up for arguments on charge on **22.07.2022**.

(Vipin Kharb)
ASJ-04(SW)/Dwarka Courts
18.05.2022