

SC 152/2020
STATE Vs. RINKU KUMARI & ANR
FIR No. 475/2019
PS : Dwarka South

30.09.2022

Present: Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

Both accused in person with Id counsel Sh. Piyush
Chhabra, Id counsel.

Further arguments heard on behalf of accused persons.

Court notice be issued to the IO for seeking clarification
regarding location of accused Mukesh Kumar on 17.10.2019 as per the
CDR.

Put up on **25.11.2022** for further arguments on charge.

(Vipin Kharb)
ASJ-04(SW)/Dwarka Courts
30.09.2022