

SC 152/2020
STATE Vs. RINKU KUMARI @PRIYA KUMARI AND ANR
FIR No. 475/2019
PS: Dwarka South

23.12.2022

Present: Sh. Yogendra Adari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused with Id counsel Sh. Piyush Chhabra.
IO / SI Vikas Kumar in person.
Part arguments heard.
Put up on **24.02.2023** for further arguments on charge.
Issue notice to the IO to appear on next date of hearing for
assistance to the State on the aspect of charge.

(Vipin Kharb)
ASJ-04/South West/ Dwarka
23.12.2022