

SC 152/2020
STATE Vs. RINKU KUMARI AND ANR
FIR No. 475/2019
PS: Dwarka South

03.07.23

Ld. PO is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Girish Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Rinku Kumari in person with proxy counsel Sh.
Chandermani.
IO / SI Vikas Kumar and MHC(M) in person.
At request, put up for purpose fixed on **16.09.23**.

(READER)
03.07.23