

STATE Vs. Rinku Kumari
FIR No. 475/2019
PS DWK(S)

16.09.2023

Present: Sh. Chander Jeet Yadav, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused with Ld. counsel Sh. S. S Drall.
IO/SI Vikas Kumar in person.
No PW present.

Fresh vakalantma filed on behalf of accused persons,
same is taken on record.

Summons sent to PW Sudesh Kumar received back
served, but none appeared.

Issue B/Ws in the sum of Rs. 5000/- against witness
Sudesh Kumar for next date of hearing.

Summons be issued to IO and MHCM for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **12.02.2024.**

(Vipin Kharb)
ASJ-04(SW)/Dwarka Courts
16.09.2023