

SC152/2020
STATE Vs. RINKU KUMARI @PRIYAKUMARI AND ANR
FIR No. 475 /2019
PS: DwarkaSouth

12.02.2024

Present: Sh. Yogender Adari, Ld. Sub Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Manas Aggarwal, Ld. counsel for both accused who are on bail but not present today.

Today, matter is fixed for PE.

Witness Suresh Kumar is present.

Separate Exemption applications moved on behalf of both accused persons alongwith vakalatnama on the ground that accused Rinku Kumari is admitted in hospital and other accused is husband of Rinku Kumari.

Heard. In view of the same, both exemption applications are allowed for today only.

In these circumstances, witness Suresh Kumar is discharged unexamined for today.

Witness Suresh Kumar be summoned for NDOH.

Re-notify the matter for **25.05.2024**.

IO SI Vikas Kumar is present and discharged being IO of this case.

(Deepak Wason)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
12.02.2024