

SC152/2020
STATE VS. RINKU KUMARI @PRIYA KUMARI AND ANR
FIR NO. 475 /2019
PS: DWARKASOUTH

27.05.2024

File taken up today as 25.05.2024 was declared holiday due to parliament election and 26.05.2024 was Sunday.

Present: Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Amarveer Singh Bhuller, Ld. Proxy counsel for both accused with accused Rinku on bail.

Accused Mukesh Kumar is not present.

Today, matter is fixed for PE.

No witness is present.

Exemption application moved on behalf of accused Mukesh Kumar, same is allowed for today only.

Re-notify the matter for PE on **21.09.2024**.

(Deepak Wason)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
27.05.2024