

SC 152/2020
STATE Vs. RINKU KUMARI @PRIYA KUMARI AND ANR
FIR No. 475/2019
PS: Dwarka South

17.03.2025

File taken up today as 15.03.2025 was holiday and 16.03.2025 was also holiday.

Present: Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State

Ms. Sonu Kumari, Ld. proxy counsel for both accused with both accused on bail.

It is submitted by Ld. proxy counsel that matter is fixed before Hon'ble High Court for quashing the FIR and NDOH is 21.08.2025.

Heard.

Put up for further proceedings on 25.10.2025.

DEEPAK
WASON

Digitally signed
by DEEPAK
WASON
Date: 2025.03.17
12:50:55 +0530

(Deepak Wason)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
17.03.2025