

SC 152/2020
STATE Vs. RINKU KUMARI @PRIYA KUMARI AND ANR
FIR no. 475/2019
PS:Dwarka South

25.10.2025

Present: Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State

Sh.Sonu Kumari, Ld. counsel for both accused with both
accused on bail.

Witness Sudesh Kumar, is present and he is examined,
cross examined as PW-1 and discharged.

No other witness is present.

Put up for RPE on **27.10.2025 and 31.10.2025.**

Witnesses mentioned at sl no. 1, 3 & 4 be summoned for
27.10.2025 and witnesses mentioned at sl no. 5, 6 & 7 be summoned for
31.10.2025.

DEEPAK Digitally signed
by DEEPAK
WASON
WASON Date: 2025.10.25
14:12:23 +0530

(Deepak Wason)

**ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
25.10.2025**