

SC NO 152-2020
STATE VS. RINKU KUMARI @ PRIYA KUMARI AND ANR
FIR NO. 475/2019
PS: DWARKA SOUTH

18.11.2025

Present: Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ms. Anand Devi & Sh. Nishant Nishu, Ld. counsels for both
accused with both accused on bail.
Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of both accused persons.

Same be taken on record.

Today, matter is fixed for PE.

As per report, witness Sanjeevan Pal has expired. Hence, he
is dropped from the list of witnesses.

Witnesses Sh. Dharmender, Ms. Shanti and Sh. Anuj Patwal
are absent despite service.

Issue bailable warrants against witnesses Sh. Dharmender,
Ms. Shanti and Sh. Anuj Patwal in sum of Rs.5,000/- each for the next
date of hearing.

Re-notify the matter for **PE** on **21.01.2026**.

Let IO be also summoned for the said date.

(Deepak Wason)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
18.11.2025