

SC NO 152-2020
STATE VS. RINKU KUMARI @PRIYA KUMARI AND ANR
FIR NO 475/2019
PS DWARKA SOUTH

14.03.2026

This matter was fixed for 02.03.2026 and as per the order of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, matter has been taken up today.

Present: Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ms. Anand Devi, Ld. counsel for both accused with both
accused on bail.

Today, matter is fixed for PE
W/HC Lalta is present and she is examined, cross examined
as PW-6 and discharged.

No other witness is present.

Let witnesses Anuj Patwal and Sanjeevan be summoned
through DCP office for NDOH along with IO.

Put up for remaining PE on 28.04.2026.

(Deepak Wason)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
14.03.2026